EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION 2022-02

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE EMERGENCY SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of East Goshen Township is responsible under the Second Class Township Code for the public safety of the residents of East Goshen, and;

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Chester County requests that East Goshen Township provide them with a resolution outlining the methods and agencies chosen to fulfill the public safety needs of East Goshen Township, for the efficient administration of the emergency communications system of the Chester County Department of Emergency Services.

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Goshen Fire Company of 1320 Park Avenue, West Chester, Pennsylvania, shall provide, on a first alarm basis Fire, Rescue and Basic Life Support Ambulance services to East Goshen Township with the exceptions of:

- The north side of Forest Lane
- The east side of North Chester Road, north of Forest Lane
- Brookmont Drive
- Treemont Drive
- Willow Pond Road
- Pond View Lane
- Meadow Creek Lane
- Sherman Drive
- Ruth Circle
- Line Road, north of Forest Lane

The Malvern Fire Company of 424 East King Street, Malvern, Pennsylvania, shall provide Fire, Rescue and Basic Life Support Ambulance services to the area described above, on a first alarm basis.

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Good Fellowship Ambulance Club of 600 Montgomery Avenue, West Chester, Pennsylvania, shall provide, on a first alarm basis, Advanced Life Support service to East Goshen Township with the exceptions of:

- The east side of Hershey Mill Road, north of Green Hill Road
- The east side of the Ridley Creek from Green Hill Road to the municipal boundary with Willistown Township.

The Malvern Fire Company of 424 East King Street, Malvern, Pennsylvania, shall provide Advanced Life Support service to the area described above, on a first alarm basis.

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Stephen Hiro has been designated at the Emergency Management Coordinator for East Goshen Township.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Westtown-East Goshen Police Department, of 1041 Wilmington Pike, West Chester, Pennsylvania, shall provide police protection to East Goshen Township.

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED, this 3rd day of January 2022.

ATTEST:

Secretary

EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Cody Bright, Member

John Hertzog, Member

Michael P. Lynch, Member

David E. Shuey, Member

Michele Truitt, Member